Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

NMOCD

FORM APPROVED OMB NO: 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

ļ	Ź	<u>1 2386-</u>	<u> </u>			
	6.	<u>f 2386</u> If Indian,	Allottee	or	Tribe	Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD)	tor such proposals.	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instruction	ons on reverse side	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator EOG Resources Inc.		8. Well Name and No.  Briminstool #1  9. API Well No.
3a. Address	3b. Phone No. (include area code)	30-025-24893
P.O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702	432 686 3689	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		Brinninstool; Morrow (Gas)
1980' FNL & 1980' FEL Sec 20, T23S, R33E		11. County or Parish, State  Lea NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AC	TION
Notice of Intent  Acidize  Alter Casing  Subsequent Report  Casing Repair  Change Plans  Convert to In	Fracture Treat Rec	oduction (Start/Resume)  Water Shut-Off  Clamation  Well Integrity  Complete  Imporarily Abandon  water disposal  Active Disposal
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent of the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, ging Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide following completion of the involved operations. If the operation result testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filled determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)</li> <li>Water is produced from the Morrow formation.</li> <li>Water production is approximately 0-1 bb.</li> </ol>	ve subsurface locations and measured and to the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Req lits in a multiple completion or recompletion d only after all requirements, including rec SUB LIKE	true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Juired subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days n in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once

- Water production is approximately 0-1 bbls per day.
- Water is stored in a 210 bbl tank.
- Water is transported to disposal by truck.
- 5. Water is disposed of at the Cities Federal #1, operated by Southwest Royalties, located in Sec 20. T22S. R36E. Lea Co. NM Sec 20, T22S, R36E, Lea Co, NM.

APPROVED

**GARY GOURLEY** PETROLEUM ENGINEER

4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	Title			
Stan Wagper	Regulatory Analyst			
Stan Wash	Date 5/11/05			
THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE			
Approved by	Title	Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not vertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the sul which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	warrant or Office oject lease			

## Water Production & disposal Information

In order to process your disposal request, the following information must be completed: Morrow 1. Name of formations producing water on the lease.\_ 2. Amount of water produced from all formations in barrels per day.\_\_\_ 0 - 1 BWPD 3. Attach a current water analysis of produced water from all zones showing at least the total dissolved solids, ph, and the concentrations of chlorides and sulfates. (one sample will suffice if the water is commingled) 210 bbl tank 4. How water is stored on the lease. 5. How water is moved to the disposal facility.\_\_\_\_ Truck 6. Identify the Disposal Facility by : A. Facility operators name. Southwest Royalties B. Name of facility or well name & number. Cities Federal #1 C. Type of facility or well (WDW)(WIW) etc. WDW D. Location by 1/4 1/4 section 20 township 22S range 7. Attach a copy of the State issued permit for the Disposal Facility.

Submit to this office, **414 West Taylor**, **Bobbs**, **NM 88240**, the above required information on a Sundry Notice 3160-5. Submit 1 original and 5 copies, within the required time frame. (This form may be used as an attachment to the Sundry Notice.) Call me at 505-393-3612 if you need to further discuss this matter.

Permit # NML-C030132

## Martin Water Laboratories, Inc.

P.O. BOX 98 MIDLAND, TX. 79702 PHONE (432) 683-4521

## DESILLY OF WATER ANALYSES

709 W. INDIANA MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 FAX (432) 582-8619

A3C	8-	04-5 31-04 2-04
ASE Br	nninstool #1-1	2-04
ASEBri	nninstool #1-1	A STATE OF THE STA
A3C		AND THE FORM IT AND
A3C		) California (September 1900)
a STA	re N	MANAGEMENT IN A PROMOTE A PROPERTY.
4 51A	IE \	M
		<u> </u>
8-24-04		
32101		
<del></del>		
L PROPERTIES		,
NO. 2	NO. 3	NO. 4
<u> </u>	(A.)	<u> </u>
	17	<del>                                     </del>
		<u> </u>
		<del>                                     </del>
		*
<u></u>	• خ وه پر کند ده به د خانگاند	<del> </del>
<del></del>	· (#	-
	•	
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
	<del></del> -	
-		
<del> </del>	And the second second second	+
<del>                                      </del>		† 4 · * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
<del></del>		
, ·		
	ļ	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	and the second second	
his well that was lat	ocied as Morrow si	10WS H
of Mottom in the F	Kinnustool neigs	yow chloude
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>	
$-\rho$		
iŧ	ds of Morrow in the E	ignams Par Liter  a this well that was labeled as Morrow at ds of Morrow in the Brinninstool field s

TOO/ TOO d OLTO#

SEAT RETAM MITEAM

918888888 43 50 20 10. YAM

Greg Ogden, B.S.